Consents Decisions and
Applications in Process

The following Resource Consent Decisions have been made since 1 October 2025.

Consent Number
AUT.002459.01.04

AUT.003580.01.04

AUT.003964.01.04

AUT.004204.01.06

AUT.004204.02.04

AUT.004204.03.03

AUT.004204.04.02

AUT.007762.01.03

AUT.007762.02.03

AUT.007762.03.03

AUT.007762.05.02

AUT.007762.06.01

AUT.008032.01.03

AUT.008203.01.03

AUT.008647.01.07

AUT.013007.01.03

AUT.013007.02.02

AUT.013007.03.02

AUT.037274.01.02

Consent Holder

Avocado Investments
Limited

Rangaunu Orchard
Limited

M Neho

Fonterra Limited

E J Reed & Co Limited

Kaipara District
Council
Ongare Trust

Avokaha Limited

Seeka Limited

N R St George

Consent Description

Take groundwater for irrigation at
Waipapakauri.

Groundwater take for irrigation at
Paparore Road, Paparore.

Take from bores for irrigation at
Motutangi.

Discharge wastewater to the coastal
marine area, Otamatea River,
Maungaturoto.

Seven effluent pipes in the coastal
marine area of Wairau and Otamatea
Rivers, Maungaturoto.

Mangrove removal in the coastal
marine area of Wairau and Otamatea
Rivers, Maungaturoto.

Disturb the coastal marine area of
Wairau and Otamatea Rivers,
Maungaturoto.

Extract rock for a quarry at Bullmans
Road, Ohaeawai.

Discharge stormwater for a quarry at
Bullmans Road, Ohaeawai.

Take water for dewatering a quarry at
Bullmans Road, Ohaeawai.

Divert stormwater for a quarry at
Bullmans Road, Ohaeawai.

Discharge dust for a quarry at
Bullmans Road, Ohaeawai.
Groundwater take adjacent to Fagan
Place, Mangawhai.

Take groundwater for irrigation at
Whalers Road, Pukenui.
Groundwater take for irrigation at
Turk Valley Road, Houhora.
Discharge treated wastewater to
ground at Kerikeri.

Discharge to air at Kapiro Road,
Kerikeri.

Discharge wash water at Kapiro Road,
Kerikeri.

Groundwater take for horticultural
irrigation at Whaler's Road, Houhora.




Consent Number ‘ Consent Holder ‘

AUT.045971.01.01 -
AUT.045971.05.01

AUT.046131.01.01 -
AUT.046131.04.01

AUT.046697.01.01 -
AUT.046697.07.01

AUT.046725.01.01 -
AUT.046725.06.01

Jackson Hikurangi
Limited

Harbourside Boat
Works Limited

T Smith

Keri Green Limited
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Consent Description

Subdivision works at George Street,
Hikurangi.

Divert stormwater during earthworks
at George Street, Hikurangi.

Divert stormwater during earthworks
at George Street, Hikurangi.
Structure within a flood hazard area
at George Street, Hikurangi.

Divert stormwater and floodwaters at
George Street, Hikurangi.

Discharge stormwater to the coastal
marine area in the Hatea River,
Whangarei Harbour.

Divert stormwater at Port Road, Port
Whangarei.

Discharges to land from a boat
maintenance facility at Port Road,
Whangarei.

Discharge contaminants to air from
Port Road, Port Whangarei.

Occupy space with a slipway
structure in the coastal marine area
in the Tutukaka Harbour.

Use space associated with a marina
facility in the Tutukaka Harbour.
Place structures for a marina in the
Tutukaka Harbour.

Occupy space in the coastal marine
area in the Tutukaka Harbour.

Capital dredging in the coastal marine
area in the Tutukaka Harbour.
Maintenance dredging in the coastal
marine area in the Tutukaka Harbour.
Discharge water to the coastal marine
area in the Tutukaka Harbour.
Discharge from a compost operation
at Te Ahu Ahu Road, Oromahoe.
Discharge stormwater to land at

Te Ahu Ahu Road, Oromahoe.
Discharge to air to land at Te Ahu Ahu
Road, Oromahoe.

Earthworks for site development at
Te Ahu Ahu Road, Oromahoe.
Stormwater diversion during
earthworks at Te Ahu Ahu Road,
Oromahoe.

Stormwater diversion during
earthworks at Te Ahu Ahu Road,
Oromahoe.




Consent Number ‘ Consent Holder ‘

AUT.046789.01.01 -
AUT.046789.03.01

AUT.046810.01.01 -
AUT.046810.05.01

AUT.046857.01.01

AUT.046858.01.01

AUT.046863.01.01

AUT.046880.01.01 -
AUT.046880.02.01

AUT.046897.01.01 —
AUT.046897.06.01

AUT.046917.01.01 -
AUT.046917.02.01

AUT.046925.01.01

Waitomo Papakainga
Development Society
Incorporated

Tau Henare Marae

Te Tai Tokerau Water
Trust
P L Cresswell

Whangarei District
Council - Parks

Summit Forests New
Zealand Limited

Te Roroa Whatu Ora
Custodian Limited

Khans Developments
and Investments
Limited

Adventure North
Limited
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Consent Description

Earthworks for a papakainga at
Puckey Ave, Kaitaia.

Divert stormwater at Puckey Avenue,
Kaitaia.

Divert stormwater at Puckey Avenue,
Kaitaia.

Discharge wastewater at a marae at
Pipiwai Road, Pipiwai.

Discharge wastewater odour at a
marae at Pipiwai Road, Pipiwai.
Earthworks in a flood hazard area at a
marae at Pipiwai Road, Pipiwai.
Divert stormwater during works at a
marae at Pipiwai Road, Pipiwai.
Discharge stormwater during works
at a marae at Pipiwai Rd, Pipiwai.
Take from the Waitangi River to assist
initial filling of Otawere Reservoir.
Pontoon facility in the coastal marine
area at Darch Point, Whangarei
Harbour.

Discharge to the coastal marine area
for removal of algal growth on boat
ramps in Whangarei.

Vegetation clearance at Buchanan
Forest, Awaroa Road, Broadwood
(NES CF).

Discharge water at Awaroa Road,
Broadwood (NES CF).

Earthworks and vegetation removal
at State Highway 12, Waimamaku.
Discharge to air at State Highway 12,
Waimamaku.

Earthworks for site development at
State Highway 12, Waimamaku (NES-
FW).

Divert stormwater at State Highway
12, Waimamaku.

Discharge stormwater at State
Highway 12, Waimamaku.
Vegetation clearance within

10 metres of a wetland at State
Highway 12, Waimamaku (NES FW).
Onsite wastewater discharge at State
Highway 1, Topuni.

Discharge contaminants to air at
State Highway 1, Topuni.

Non MM4 swing mooring 4287in the
coastal marine area in the Mangonui
Harbour.




Consent Number ‘ Consent Holder ‘

AUT.046929.01.01 -
AUT.046929.03.01

AUT.046932.01.01 -
AUT.046932.03.01

AUT.046934.01.01 -
AUT.046934.03.01

AUT.046936.01.01 -
AUT.046936.03.01

AUT.046937.01.01 -
AUT.046937.03.01

AUT.046938.01.01 -
AUT.046938.02.01

AUT.046943.01.01 -
AUT.046943.02.01

AUT.046957.01.01 —
AUT.046957.04.01

Minister of Education

P Ryan

Atlas Quarries Limited

Mangawhai Hills
Limited

The Rise Limited

M Darin

Taumata Plantations
Limited

Hayden Barrett Family
Trust
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Consent Description

Bore at Te Rangi Aniwaniwa School,
Quarry Road, Awanui.

Discharge contaminants to land for
bore construction at Quarry Road,
Awanui.

Discharge contaminants to water for
bore construction at Quarry Road,
Awanui.

Earthworks in a flood hazard area at
Black Swamp Road, Mangawhai.
Divert stormwater during earthworks
at Black Swamp Road, Mangawhai.
Discharge stormwater during
earthworks at Black Swamp Road,
Mangawhai.

Filling earthworks for a quarry at
State Highway 1, Brynderwyn.

Divert stormwater during earthworks
at State Highway 1, Brynderwyn.
Discharge stormwater during
earthworks at State Highway 1,
Brynderwyn.

Bulk earthworks for a subdivision at
Cove Road, Mangawhai.

Divert stormwater for subdivision
works at Cove Road, Mangawhai.
Discharge stormwater for subdivision
works at Cove Road, Mangawhai.
Bulk earthworks near a wetland at
Pigeonwood Place, Mangawhai —
NES FW.

Divert stormwater near a wetland at
Pigeonwood Place, Mangawhai —
NES FW

Discharge stormwater to land at
Pigeonwood Place, Mangawhai.
Works near a wetland at Inland Road,
Karikari Peninsula (NES FW).

Works near a wetland at Inland Road,
Karikari Peninsula (NES FW).
Harvesting on Orange Zone land at
Avoca Forest, Tangowahine.
Discharge for harvesting Orange Zone
land at Avoca Forest, Tangowahine.
Earthworks in a high risk flood hazard
zone at View Road, Hikurangi.
Stormwater diversion at Valley Road,
Hikurangi.

Stormwater discharge at Valley Road,
Hikurangi.




Consent Number ‘ Consent Holder ‘

AUT.046958.01.01 -
AUT.046958.03.01

AUT.046959.01.01 —
AUT.046959.03.01

AUT.046962.01.01 -

AUT.046962.04.01

AUT.046963.01.01 -
AUT.046963.03.01

AUT.046969.01.01 -
AUT.046969.03.01

AUT.046986.01.01 -
AUT.046986.05.01

Whangarei District
Council - Parks

Waipu Golf Club
Incorporated

Mangawhai Bush
Estate Limited

Aratoro Farm Limited

M Aubrey

Carpenter
Investments Limited
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Consent Description

Stormwater discharge at Valley Road,
Hikurangi.

Earthworks for new No. 1 artificial
turf at Tikipunga Domain Sports Park.
Divert stormwater for works at
Tikipunga Domain Sports Park, Reed
Street, Tikipunga.

Discharge stormwater for works at
Tikipunga Domain Sports Park, Reed
Street, Tikipunga.

Bore construction at State Highway 1,
Waipu Golf Club.

Discharge contaminants to land at
State Highway 1, Waipu Golf Club.
Discharge contaminants to water at
State Highway 1, Waipu Golf Club.
Subdivision works at Kaiwaka-
Mangawhai Road, Mangawhai

(NES FW).

Stormwater diversion, Kaiwaka
Mangawhai Road, Mangawhai.
Stormwater discharge at Kaiwaka
Mangawhai Road, Mangawhai.
Vegetation clearance at Kaiwaka
Mangawhai Road, Mangawhai

(NES FW).

Bore construction at State Highway 1,
Okaihau.

Discharge contaminants to land for
bore construction at State Highway 1,
Okaihau.

Discharge contaminants to water for
bore construction at State Highway 1,
Okaihau.

Bore construction for domestic use at
Harcourt Close, Pataua North.
Discharge contaminants to land at
Harcourt Close, Pataua North.
Discharge contaminants to water at
Harcourt Close, Pataua North.
Marine farm in the Waikare Inlet, Bay
of Islands.

Plan farm structures in the Waikare
Inlet, Bay of Islands.

Discharge contaminants to water in
the Waikare Inlet, Bay of Islands.
Deposit material in the Waikare Inlet,
Bay of Islands.

Deposit material in the Waikare Inlet,
Bay of Islands
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Consent Number ‘ Consent Holder ‘ Consent Description
AUT.047001.01.01 — | Six- O - Farms Limited | = Bore construction at State Highway
AUT.047001.03.01 12, Raawai.

= Discharge contaminants to land for
bore construction at State Highway
12, Raawai.

= Discharge contaminants to water for
bore construction at State Highway
12, Ruawai.




